

June 27, 2018

TO: Cooperative Purchasing Participants

FROM: John Duncan, GPCOG Cooperative Purchasing Director

RE: 2018-2019 Culvert Bid Report

On May 25 and June 20, 2018, we solicited bids for culvert pipes based on needs submitted by Scarborough, Standish, Gorham and Denmark. On June 26th we received one bid (attached) from Shurtleff Stormwater Solutions and sent the bids to the organizations listed above for their action. *Please note that other GPCOG bid participants are also eligible to purchase culvert pipes through this bid.*

John Duncan is going to meet with the Shurtleff company representative to talk about how the bid process could produce better prices in the future. He will subsequently reach out to other vendors for the same purpose. If you have any suggestions or questions please contact John at jduncan@gpcog.org or at 207-774-9891 Ext 205.

Thank you.

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name: Shurtleff Stormwater Solutions

<u>Galvanized 16 GA CMP.</u>	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
----------------------------------	-------------	----------------------------------

Please note the specs for both metal and HDPE pipe are AASHTO Spec #M-274 as is included in the bid specifications.

CORRUGATED METAL PIPE <u>Galvanized</u>		
12" Unperforated	LF	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ <u>13.13</u>
16 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$

15" Unperforated	LF	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ <u>15.76</u>
16 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$

18" Unperforated	LF	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ <u>22.84</u>
16 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$

CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (continued)		
24" Unperforated	LF	\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$ <u>29.11</u>
16 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge (1 Delivery)	LF	\$

SDR 35		
8"	LF	\$
10"	LF	\$
12"	LF	\$ <u>NO Bid.</u>
15"	LF	\$
18"	LF	\$
24"	LF	\$



Malcolm Poole

11 Wallace Avenue, South Portland, ME 04106
 800-663-6149 Cell: 207-653-3278 Fax: 207-347-7283
 www.whshurtleff.com mpoole@whshurtleff.com

Prices are delivered
Terms Net 30 days
 see next page for other prices available.



Stormwater Solutions
Environmental Products and Systems
a division of
Custom Float Services, Inc.

Sales 800-663-6149

Fax 207-374-7283

<http://www.whshurtleff.com>

Email: mpoole@whshurtleff.com



Malcolm Poole

Stormwater Solutions

CULVERT - GEOTEXTILE - EROSION CONTROL PRICE SCHEDULE

DIRECT SHIP PRICE SCHEDULE - Effective: April 25, 2018

OUR OFFICE HAS MOVED to 11 WALLACE AVENUE, SOUTH PORTLAND, ME

METAL CULVERT				
Price per foot ADD CHARGE FOR DELIVERY				
Dia	Ga	Corr.	GALVANIZED	ALUMINIZED
6"	16	1-1/2x1/4	\$ 5.66	\$ 6.25
8"	16	1-1/2x1/4	\$ 6.78	\$ 7.50
10"	16	1-1/2x1/4	\$ 7.92	\$ 8.75
12"	16	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 11.31	\$ 12.50
15"	16	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 13.57	\$ 15.00
15"	14	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 16.97	\$ 18.75
18"	16	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 16.97	\$ 18.75
18"	14	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 20.35	\$ 22.50
24"	16	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 21.49	\$ 23.75
24"	14	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 27.14	\$ 29.99
30"	16	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 27.14	\$ 29.99
30"	14	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 33.92	\$ 37.49
36"	16	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 32.80	\$ 36.25
36"	14	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 40.71	\$ 44.99
42"	14	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 47.49	\$ 52.49
48"	14	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 54.28	\$ 59.99
48"	12	2-2/3x1/2	\$ 73.50	\$ 81.24

Price per Foot Price per Foot

All Bands are H-12

Bands are priced as 1 foot of pipe to 24" and 1.5 feet above

EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS	
Price per each ADD CHARGE FOR DELIVERY	
DBL Net PHOTO Straw- 100SY 8 x112	\$ 30.36
DBL Net BIO Straw- 100 SY 8 x112	\$ 70.80
Staples: 6" "U", 1000 per Box	\$ 36.09
Staples Biodegradable, 6" 500 per Box	\$ 57.28
Staples, Round Top 6", 1000 per Box	\$ 36.09
9"x20 Straw Log (Wattle)	\$ 17.95
6" x 12' Standard COIR LOG	\$ 37.27
Silt Fence 3' x 100' DOT w/posts	\$ 15.12

Call for all other items

ADS PIPE POLYETHYLENE CULVERT				
Price per Foot, ADD CHARGE FOR DELIVERY Eff: 9/22/17				
Dia	ADS N-12 ULTRA - ASTM SPEC		N-12 Ultra	
	Bell/Spigot Ends		Double wall: Bell & Spigot	
12"	\$ 8.82		4"	\$ 1.30
15"	\$ 11.35		6"	\$ 3.21
18"	\$ 17.02		8"	\$ 5.46
24"	\$ 25.66		10"	\$ 7.75
30"	\$ 41.18			
36"	\$ 51.19			
42"	\$ 65.83			
48"	\$ 81.11			
60"	\$ 109.24			

Perforated available at the same price

Orders under \$6000 in value will receive a delivery charge

GEOTEXTILES - WOVEN				
ADD CHARGE FOR DELIVERY				
Model#	Size (Ft)	(oz/sq yd)	Sq Yd	Per Roll
S200	12.5 x 432	n/a	600	\$ 224.00
S200	15 x 360	n/a	600	N/S
S300	12.5 x 360	n/a	500	\$ 347.00
S300	15 x 300	n/a	500	\$ 347.00

GEOTEXTILES - NONWOVEN				
ADD CHARGE FOR DELIVERY				
Model#	Size (Ft)	(oz/sq yd)	Sq Yd	Per Roll
NS40	12.5 x 360	4	500	\$ 252.00
NS40	15 x 360	4	600	N/A
NO 45	12.5 x 360	4.5	500	\$ 252.00
NO 45	15 x 360	4.5	600	\$ 302.00
NO 60	15 x 300	6	500	\$ 366.00
NO 80	15 x 300	8	500	\$ 437.00
NO 100	15 x 300	10	500	N/A

Call for other weights and lengths

ALL ORDERS WILL INCUR CHARGES FOR DELIVERY DEPENDING ON SIZE OF ORDER AND DESTINATION.
DELIVERY CHARGES MAY INCLUDE FREIGHT, FUEL SURCHARGE, SMALL ORDER AND/OR STOP OFF CHARGE.
PLEASE ALLOW 3 DAYS TO 2 WEEKS FOR DELIVERY - PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
CALL 1-800-663-6149 FOR MORE INFORMATION OR TO GET A DELIVERED PRICE QUOTE.
CALL FOR PRICING ON SIZES AND WEIGHTS NOT LISTED ON THIS SHEET

Shurtleff Stormwater Solutions
 a division of Custom Float Services
 11 Wallace Avenue
 So Portland, Me 04106
 mpoole@whshurtleff.com
 1-800-663-6149



Stormwater Solutions
 Environmental Products and Systems
 a division of
 Custom Float Services, Inc.

Malcolm Poole

11 Wallace Avenue, South Portland, ME 04106
 1-800-663-6149 Cell: 207-653-3278 Fax: 207-347-7283
 www.whshurtleff.com mpoole@whshurtleff.com

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name: SHURTLEFF Stormwater Solutions

ADS-N-12 Ultra	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12)		
8"	LF	\$ 5.47
8" One Delivery	LF	\$
10"	LF	\$ 8.83
10" One Delivery	LF	\$
12"	LF	\$ 8.84
12" One Delivery	LF	\$
15"	LF	\$ 11.37
15" One Delivery	LF	\$
18"	LF	\$ 17.05
18" One Delivery	LF	\$
24"	LF	\$ 25.71
24" One Delivery	LF	\$
24" Perforated	LF	\$

Term Net 30 days
 Price is delivered.

If order quantity is below \$5000 please
 Add \$300 for \$4999 to \$2500 And
 \$500 for orders less than \$2499 as additional
 freight.



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems

One Runway Road • Suite 8
South Portland, ME 04106
800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name: *Shurtluff Stormwater Solutions*

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
CORRUGATED SMOOTH INTERIOR HDPE (ADS N-12)		
8"	LF	\$
8" One Delivery	LF	\$
10"	LF	\$
10" One Delivery	LF	\$
12"	LF	\$
12" One Delivery	LF	\$
15"	LF	\$
15" One Delivery	LF	\$
18"	LF	\$
18" One Delivery	LF	\$
24"	LF	\$
24" One Delivery	LF	\$
36"	LF	\$
36" One Delivery	LF	\$

See page 1



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems

One Runway Road • Suite 8
 South Portland, ME 04106
 800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name:

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
--	------	--------------------------

CORRUGATED ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE

12" Unperforated		\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$

15" Unperforated		\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$

18" Unperforated		\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$

*Please call for prices
 No quantities provided*



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems
One Runway Road • Suite B
South Portland, ME 04106
800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name:

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)

CORRUGATED ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE (Continued)

24" Unperforated		\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems

One Runway Road • Suite 8
South Portland, ME 04106
800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name:

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
--	------	--------------------------

**ALUMINUM COATED
CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, Type
II**

12" Unperforated		\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$

15" Unperforated		\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$

*Please call for price,
no quantities provided*



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems

One Runway Road • Suite 8
South Portland, ME 04106
800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name:

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
--	------	--------------------------

**ALUMINUM COATED
CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, Type
II (Continued)**

18" Unperforated		\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$

24" Unperforated		\$
16 Gauge	LF	\$
16 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$
14 Gauge	LF	\$
14 Gauge One Delivery	LF	\$

*Please call for pricing
No quantities provided*



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems

One Runway Road • Suite 8
South Portland, ME 04106
800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name:

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
--	------	--------------------------

POLYETHYLENE CORRUGATED DRAINAGE TUBING		
12" Unperforated	LF	\$
15" Unperforated	LF	\$
18" Unperforated	LF	\$
24" Unperforated	LF	\$

NO Bid

HARDWARE		
3/8" x 2 1/4"	#	\$
1/2" x 6"	#	\$
1/2" x 8"	#	\$



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems

One Runway Road • Suite 8
 South Portland, ME 04106
 800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name:

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
--	------	-----------------------

REINFORCED CONCRETE - Class III		
12"	LF	\$
15"	LF	\$
18"	LF	\$
24"	LF	\$
30"	LF	\$
36"	LF	\$
42"	LF	\$
48"	LF	\$

NO Bid



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems
 One Runway Road • Suite 8
 South Portland, ME 04106
 800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

2018 GPCOG CULVERT PIPE - BID FORM (15 pages)

Company Name:

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
--	------	-----------------------

REINFORCED CONCRETE - Class IV		
12"	LF	\$
15"	LF	\$
18"	LF	\$
24"	LF	\$
30"	LF	\$
36"	LF	\$
42"	LF	\$
48"	LF	\$

NO Bid

SOLID WALL CULVERT LINING: (HDPE) DR32.5 PIPE WITH GASKETED JOINT*		
10.75 " Outside Diameter		\$
63 " Outside Diameter		
(sizes run from 10.75" to 63")		\$
		\$
INTERIOR OPEN PROFILE PIPE: HDPE**		
Varying RSC vales depending on diameter		\$
		\$
		\$



Stormwater Solutions

Environmental Products and Systems
 One Runway Road • Suite 8
 South Portland, ME 04106
 800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

E - BID FORM (15 pages)

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
--	------	-----------------------

SOLID WALL CULVERT LINING PIPE W/HPDE BAFFLES OR WEIRS HDPE DR 32.5 W/ GASKETED JOINT***

10.75 " Outside Diameter to 63 ' Outside Diameter

FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS and ADAPTERS (# needed)

#

OTHER

15" HDPE Cor/smooth Perf

LF

15" Alum Alloy Perf

LF

4"SDR-35 LF

LF

6" Perf Dr Tubing/ Sock 100' BDL

LF

MORE INFORMATION ON NEW PRODUCTS

*This material is used to rehabilitate existing culvert structures (metal, concrete, etc) where the alternative is digging and replacing. Product is available from 10.75 inch outside diameter to 63 inch outside diameter. The pipe is smooth outside and smooth inside. The smooth interior allows for superior hydraulics which allows for a smaller pipe to fit inside the larger host pipe. Pipe is also available in oval shape to line severely deformed host pipes, separated host joints and deflections, or existing pipe arch shapes.

** This pipe is corrugated on the inside but smooth on the exterior allowing for ease of installation. The internal corrugations allow for natural river bottom material to collect. Bell and spigot connections or fusible ends available.

***This material is used to rehabilitate existing culvert structures (metal, concrete, etc) where the alternative is digging and replacing. The pipe is smooth outside and smooth inside. The smooth interior allows for superior hydraulics which allows for a smaller pipe to fit inside the larger host pipe. Pipe is also available in oval shape to line severely deformed host pipes, separated host joints and deflections, or existing pipe arch shapes. Weirs and baffles installed per aquatic life requirements of the state or approving agency specifications which can be installed pre or post installation of culvert pipe depending on site conditions.

OTHER		
15" HDPE Cor/smooth Perf	LF	
15" Alum Alloy Perf	LF	
4"SDR-35 LF	LF	
6" Perf Dr Tubing/ Sock 100' BDL	LF	



Stormwater Solutions

FORM (15 pages)

Environmental Products and Systems

One Runway Road • Suite 8
South Portland, ME 04106
800-663-6149 • 207-885-1230

	Unit	BID PRICE (\$ PER LF)
--	------	--------------------------

MORE INFORMATION ON NEW PRODUCTS

*This material is used to rehabilitate existing culvert structures (metal, concrete, etc) where the alternative is digging and replacing. Product is available from 10.75 inch outside diameter to 63 inch outside diameter. The pipe is smooth outside and smooth inside. The smooth interior allows for superior hydraulics which allows for a smaller pipe to fit inside the larger host pipe. Pipe is also available in oval shape to line severely deformed host pipes, separated host joints and deflections, or existing pipe arch shapes.

** This pipe is corrugated on the inside but smooth on the exterior allowing for ease of installation. The internal corrugations allow for natural river bottom material to collect. Bell and spigot connections or fusible ends available.

***This material is used to rehabilitate existing culvert structures (metal, concrete, etc) where the alternative is digging and replacing. The pipe is smooth outside and smooth inside. The smooth interior allows for superior hydraulics which allows for a smaller pipe to fit inside the larger host pipe. Pipe is also available in oval shape to line severely deformed host pipes, separated host joints and deflections, or existing pipe arch shapes. Weirs and baffles installed per aquatic life requirements of the state or approving agency specifications which can be installed pre or post installation of culvert pipe depending on site conditions.

NOTES/COMMENTS